
Download the Free Transit App  
to track this bus in real time.

DOWNTOWN DETAIL

Mountain Line
(928) 779-6624

mountainline.az.gov/mountainexpress

NEED A FREE LIFT  
TO ARIZONA SNOWBOWL? 

DAILY FROM DEC. 26 - JAN. 2  & 
SATURDAYS & SUNDAYS IN JAN. & FEB.
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FREE  
PARKING!

MOUNTAIN EXPRESS ROUTE

FREE 

PARK-n-RIDE*  
available at  

Flagstaff High 

School!

Service every  

30 

MINUTES  

Per federal mandate, riders are required to wear face 
coverings that cover the nose and mouth on Mountain 
Line vehicles and at all stops and connection centers.

We’re protecting each other.



NEED A FREE LIFT  
TO ARIZONA SNOWBOWL? 

DAILY FROM DEC. 26 - JAN. 2  & 
SATURDAYS & SUNDAYS IN JAN. & FEB.

Mountain Line
(928) 779-6624 Mountain Express offers FREE service between downtown Flagstaff and 

Arizona Snowbowl, with a FREE Park-n-Ride at Flagstaff High School.
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mountainline.az.gov/mountainexpress

Ski and snowboard gear 

are welcome onboard, 

please keep items under 

control at all times.

*Download the free Transit App to track this bus in real time

Depart  
Downtown 
Connection  

Center 

Flagstaff High 
School* 

Fort Valley Rd. - 
Pioneer Museum

Arrive  
Hart Prairie  

Lodge

Service to Arizona Snowbowl
(30 MINUTE FREQUENCY)

7:30 AM
8:00AM
8:30 AM
9:05 AM
9:35 AM

10:05  AM
10:40 AM
11:10  AM
11:40 AM
12:15 PM
12:45 PM
1:15 PM
1:50 PM
2:20 PM
2:50 PM
3:25 PM
3:55 PM
4:25 PM

8:15 AM
8:45  AM
9:15  AM
9:50 AM
10:20 AM
10:50 AM
11:25  AM
11:55 AM
12:25 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:35 PM
3:05 PM
3:35 PM
4:10 PM
4:40 PM
5:10 PM

Depart  
Hart Prairie  

Lodge

Fort Valley Rd./ 
Stevanna Way

Flagstaff High 
School*

Arrive  
Downtown 
Connection  

Center 

Service from Arizona Snowbowl
(30 MINUTE FREQUENCY)

8:20 AM
8:50 AM
9:20 AM
9:55 AM

10:25 AM
10:55 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:05 PM
1:35 PM
2:05 PM
2:40 PM
3:10 PM
3:40 PM
4:15 PM
4:45 PM
5:30 PM

9:00 AM
9:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:35 AM
11:05 AM
11:35 AM
12:10 PM
12:40 PM
1:10 PM
1:45 PM
2:15 PM
2:45 PM
3:20 PM
3:50 PM
4:20 PM
4:55 PM
5:25 PM
6:15 PM

2021 - 2022 SEASON

Buses will arrive 
approximately 

every  
30 minutes.

Buses will arrive 
approximately 

every  
30 minutes.


